PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Gregoire LUSSIER	08/03/2010	
Eric TREMBLAY	08/03/2010	
Tommy DALLAIRE	07/12/2010	
Sebastien GRENIER	07/12/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RV LIGHTING	
Street Address:	1651 Du Joli-Bourg	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G1T2B5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13112088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)876-9507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-878-9641

Email: steve.duchesneau@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name: GOWLING, LAFLEUR AND HENDERSON LLP 1. PLACE VILLE-MARIE, 37TH FLOOR Address Line 1:

MONTREAL, CANADA H3B3P4 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L80006045US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Yelle

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

501538374

REEL: 026313 FRAME: 0975

PATENT

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Gregoire LUSSIER, whose full post office address is 1259 Emerillon, Granby, Québec, J2J 0N8, Canada, Eric TREMBLAY, whose full post office address is 1651 Du Joli-Bourg, Québec, G1T 2B5, Canada, Tommy DALLAIRE, whose full post office address is 328 Rue Saint-Amour, Québec, G2N 2K3, Canada, Sebastien GRENIER, whose full post office address is 13878 de la Marianne, Québec, G2A 3X3, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the inventors of the invention or improvements described in US 61/346,707 filed May 20, 2010 entitled "LIGHT EMITTING DIODE BULB".

WHEREAS, **RV LIGHTING**, whose full post office address is 1651 Du Joli-Bourg, Québec, G1T 2B5, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "**Assignee**") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Inventors' right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention, in any country worldwide; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said Assignee.

Assignors further agree, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings,

whenever requested; and to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon Assignors' successors, administrators and assigns.

[MTL_LAW\1467051\1]

PATENT REEL: 026313 FRAME: 0976

ASSIGNOR:						
Signed at	ébec.	CANADA	_, this <u>12</u> da	ay of	July	, 2010.
Tommy DALUAIRE	Dell	7 <u>1-:</u> -			J	
		CERTIFICATE	OF WITNESS			
who is personally forth.	known to me		the above ass	ignment	on the date th	erein set
Signed at <u>(U Lil</u>	EBEC,	CANADA	, this <u>/</u> 2	day of	JULY_	_, 2010.
	L. A.	< T//				
Signature of Witnes Name of Witness:	SEP	PASTIEN G	RENIER			
ACCIONOD.						
Signed at QUE	BEC	CANADA	, this <u>/</u> /	day of	July	_, 2010.
Sébastien GRENIE	<u> </u>					
		CERTIFICATE				_
I acknowled who is personally I forth.	ge that I wa known to me	as personally pro e, duly execute	esent and did the above ass	see the ignment	on the date th	Assignor, erein set
Signed at	hec /	CANADA	this <u>/ 2</u>	day of	July	_, 2010.
Signature of Witnes	s: <u>//av</u>	my Day	daine		\mathcal{J}	
Name of Witness:	TOMA	14 DALLA	IRE			

PATENT REEL: 026313 FRAME: 0977 The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP to correct errors or omissions in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in Patent Offices.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has signed this Assignment of Invention at the places and on the dates indicated below.

myonion at the places and on the dates malested selection
ASSIGNOR:
Signed at MONIFIGE , this R day of Sugar 2010.
Gregoire LUSSIER
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named Assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Signed at nonneal (Quelec) (anaxo, this day of
Signed at Nontreal (Quebec) (anamo, this 3th day of august, 2010. Signature of Witness: Caraca states
Name of Witness: Genevi ever Boucher
ASSIGNOR:
Signed at MONSKEAL , this 3 day of AUGUST, 2010.
Eric TREMBLAY
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named Assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Signed at Montglest, this 3 day of Suggest, 2010.
Signature of Witness: Stepon Germen
Name of Witness: OREGOIRE LUSSICK

PATENT REEL: 026313 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNEE:
Signed at Wion Mac, , this, this, day of, 2010.
RV LIGHTING
Per: Title:
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named Assignee, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Signed at Montreal (Quersec) Canada, this 3th day of Querst, 2010.
Signature of Witness: 6 Cerein familier
Name of Witness: Geneviève Boucher

PATENT REEL: 026313 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 05/20/2011